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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________ 
 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
____________ 

 
CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.,  

Petitioner, 
 

v. 
 

CENTRIPETAL NETWORKS, INC., 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Case IPR2018-01512 

Patent 9,565,213 
____________ 

 
Before BRIAN J. McNAMARA, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 

 
ORDER 

Requiring Filing of Substitute Petitioner Reply to Patent Owner Response 
Conduct of the Proceeding 

37C.F.R. § 42.5 
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On October 11, 2019, counsel for Cisco Systems, Inc. (“Petitioner”), 

e-mailed to the Board a request for authorization to file a Motion to Expunge 

Paper 17, incorrectly filed Objections to Evidence dated October 8, 2019, 

and substitute a corrected Paper 17 to be titled Petitioner’s Reply to Patent 

Owner Response. On October 15, 2018 the panel e-mailed is authorization 

of Petitioner’s filing.  On October 16, 2019, Petitioner filed its Motion to 

Expunge.  Paper 20.  However, the record does not include the authorized 

substitute Paper 17. 

In consideration of the above, it is  

ORDERED that Petitioner file a substitute Paper 17, Petitioner’s 

Reply to Patent Owner Response, not later than the close of business on 

December 9, 2019; 

FURTHER ORDERED, that upon filing of substitute Paper 17, 

Petitioner’s Motion to Expunge previously filed Paper 17 is GRANTED. 
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For PETITIONER: 
Daniel McDonald 
Jeffrey Blake 
Kathleen Ott 
Michael Wagner 
Christopher Davis 
MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. 
dmcdonald@merchantgould.com 
jblake@merchantgould.com 
kott@merchantgould.com 
mwagner@merchantgould.com 
cdavis@merchantgould.com 
 

 

For PATENT OWNER: 

James Hannah 
Jeffrey Price 
Michael Lee 
KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL 
jhannah@kramerlevin.com 
jprice@kramerlevin.com 
mhlee@kramerlevin.com 
 
 
Bradley Wright 
BANNER & WITCOFF LTD. 
bwright@bannerwitcoff.com 

  

 
 


